Aabs, Artirs
Abakuks, Aleksandrs
Abats, Janis

Abele, Ernests

Abele, Hermine

Abele, Karlis
Bbele, Velta
Abelite, Alberts
Abelite, Frida
Abelits, Betija
Abelits, Ieva
Abelnieks, Vilis
Abeltips, Andrejs
Zboligg, Augusts
Abolins, Edmunds
Abolips, Janis
Abolips, Marta
Aboligs, Janis
Abolips, Martips
Abolips, Janis R.
Abolins, Olga

Kboling. Teodors
Abrenietis, Teodors
" Actips, Arnolds

Actigg, Juris

Last known address

Riga

Viksnas pag. Aizezeré
Livanos, Stacijas iela
Valmieras apr. Tijas pag.
Valmieras apr. Tijas pag.
Valmieras apr. Tujas pag.
Valmieras apr. Tujas pag.
Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.
Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.
Liepaja, Brupinieku iela 18
Liepaja, Brupinieku iela 18
Ventspili, Juras iela 3
Balvos, draudzes maja
Krustpils pag.

Riga, Bekera zirgu stallos
Jelgava

Jelgava

Jelgava

Jelgava

Irlavas pag. Videniekos

Irlavas pag. Videniekos

Riga
Viesienas pag. Lejas Gulbepos
Viesienas pag. Asténos

Viesienas pag. Asténos

Arrested

1950's
1941
1941
1949
1949
1949
1949
1941
1949
1941
1941
1941
1945
1945

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
1944
1941
1949

29
S5k
53
5T
50
50
22
L7

63
65
48
5k
56
34
29
26

4 yrs.

Age at time
of arrest

yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.

i

yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.
yrs.

yrs.

yrs

yrs.
yrs.

Occupation

Factory worker
County official
Clerk

Farmer
Housewife

Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Piano teacher
Print shop own.,

Harbor director

Dean of Cath.ch.

Farmer

Horse trainer
Prison warden
Housewife
Child

Child

Farmer

Housewife

Clerk
Farmer
County official
Child

Consequence

Deported, presumed dead
Killed, 194k

Died

in Siberia, 1940's

Died in imprisonment
Released eventually
Released crippled
Released eventually
Died after release
Died, 1950's

Died in Siberia
Died in Siberia
Died, 1940's

Died after release
Killed, 1945
Presumed killed
Died in prison
Released eventually
Released eventually
Presumed dead

Died in prison

Died in Novostroyka labor

camp in Siberia

Fate unknown

Died on way to Siberia

Died in Siberia

Died on way to Siberia,

1949




