

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Āabs, Artūrs	Rīgā	1950's	29 yrs.	Factory worker	Deported, presumed dead
Abakuks, Aleksandrs	Vīksnas pag. Aizezerē	1941	54 yrs.	County official	Killed, 1944
Abats, Jānis	Līvānos, Stacijas ielā	1941	53 yrs.	Clerk	Died in Siberia, 1940's
Ābele, Ernests	Valmieras apr. Tūjas pag.	1949	57 yrs.	Farmer	Died in imprisonment
Ābele, Hermīne	Valmieras apr. Tūjas pag.	1949	50 yrs.	Housewife	Released eventually
Ābele, Kārlis	Valmieras apr. Tūjas pag.	1949	50 yrs.	Farmer	Released crippled
Ābele, Velta	Valmieras apr. Tūjas pag.	1949	22 yrs.		Released eventually
Ābelīte, Alberts	Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.	1941	47 yrs.	Farmer	Died after release
Ābelīte, Frīda	Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.	1949		Farmer	Died, 1950's
Abelīts, Betija	Liepājā, Bruņinieku ielā 18	1941	63 yrs.	Piano teacher	Died in Siberia
Abelīts, Ieva	Liepājā, Bruņinieku ielā 18	1941	65 yrs.	Print shop own.	Died in Siberia
Ābelnieks, Vilis	Ventspilī, Jūras ielā 3	1941	48 yrs.	Harbor director	Died, 1940's
Ābeltiņš, Andrejs	Balvos, draudzes mājā	1945	54 yrs.	Dean of Cath.ch.	Died after release
Āboliņš, Augusts	Krustpils pag.	1945	56 yrs.	Farmer	Killed, 1945
Āboliņš, Edmunds	Rīgā, Beķera zirgu stallos		34 yrs.	Horse trainer	Presumed killed
Āboliņš, Jānis	Jelgavā	1941	29 yrs.	Prison warden	Died in prison
Āboliņš, Marta	Jelgavā	1941	26 yrs.	Housewife	Released eventually
Āboliņš, Jānis	Jelgavā	1941	4 yrs.	Child	Released eventually
Āboliņš, Mārtiņš	Jelgavā	1941	2 yrs.	Child	Presumed dead
Āboliņš, Jānis R.	Irlavas pag. Videniekos	1941	69 yrs.	Farmer	Died in prison
Āboliņš, Olga	Irlavas pag. Videniekos	1941	62 yrs.	Housewife	Died in Novostroyka labor camp in Siberia
Āboliņš, Teodors	Rīgā	1941	36 yrs.	Clerk	Fate unknown
Abrenietis, Teodors	Viesienas pag. Lejas Gulbenos	1944	44 yrs.	Farmer	Died on way to Siberia
Actiņš, Arnolds	Viesienas pag. Astēnos	1941	37 yrs.	County official	Died in Siberia
Actiņš, Juris	Viesienas pag. Astēnos	1949	6 yrs.	Child	Died on way to Siberia, 1949